$\underline{\circ}$ 2

c -

TRUST DEED

Vol.<u>ma/</u>Page 6362

10 March 19 91 between THIS TRUST DEED, made this . 26th_{day} of <u>March</u> Norbert L. Hanson and Rosa Cheryl Hanson

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary; WITNESSETH

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in ...Klamath. County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 7, Block 5 of TRACT 1003, THIRD ADDITION TO MOYINA, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

> Key #453725 Acct. #3809-036DC-00800

"UNDER OREGON LAW, MOST AGREEMENTS, PROMISES AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY US AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ACT CONCERNING LOANS AND OTHER CREDIT EXTENSIONS WHICH ARE NOT FOR PERSONAL, FAMILY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES OR SECURED SOLELY BY THE BORROWER'S RESIDENCE MUST BE IN WRITING, EXPRESS CONSIDERATION AND BE SIGNED BY US TO BE ENFORCEABLE."

Grantor's performance under this trust deed and the note it secures may not be assigned to or be assumed by another party. In the event of an attempted assignment or assumption, the entire unpaid balance shall become immediately due and payable.

utunee which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaded hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the shove described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secure by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the benefit herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his t executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said till of against the claims of all persons whomsoever. thereto

executors and administrators shall warrant and defaults hers, against the claims of all persons whomsoever. I will and his hers, thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against said property; to keep said property free from all encumbrances having pre-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months from the date hereof or the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanilke manner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to improvements now or hereafter constructed on said premises within aix months from the date ines during construction; to replace any work of all from beneficiary of such hereafter created upon the said property and improvements now or destroya hereafter exceedence of the said property and in good workmanike manner any building or improvements on some or destroy and the said promises now or hereafter constructed on said premises; to keep all buildings, property and improvements now or nereafter created uponies; to keep all buildings, property and improvements now to react and the said as the beneficiary may from time to the increative no wast of creative the arards as the beneficiary may from time to the increated approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary may in lease if the days prior to the effective date of any such policy of insurance. If add policy of insurance is not so tendered; the beneficiary may in lease is the one-anceliable by the grantor during the tendicity may in lease add policy of insurance is not so tendered; the beneficiary may in lease add policy of insurance is not so tendered. The beneficiary may in lease add policy of insurance is not so tendered. The beneficiary may in lease add policy of insurance is not so the deneficiary may in lease add policy of insurance is not so tendered.

In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of sald taxes, assess-ments or other charges and insurance premiums, it.- grantor agrees to pay to the beneficiary, together with and in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeed-ing twelve months, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/36th) of the insurance premiums this trust deed remains in effect, as estimated and directed by the beneficiary of several purposes thereof and shall thereupon be charged to the principal of the several purposes thereof and shall thereupon be charged to the principal of the premium, taxes, assessments or other charges when they shall become due and payable.

and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges level or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance pollcies upon said property, such payments are to be made through the bene-ficiary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the boneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges level or imposed against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges level or imposed ranta to the amounts as shown on the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance arriers or their representatives, and to charge said to pay the principal of the loan or to withdraw the sums which may the grantor agrees in no event to hold the beneficiary responsible for things the grantor agrees in no event to hold the beneficiary hereby is mance-company and ito apply any surance necessful and active with bing incompany and ito apply any such insurance receipts upon the bing is such insurance down on the indeficient of for surance by the collective of a such is a submitted in any in-surance policy, and the beneficiary hereby is mance-company and ito apply any such insurance receipts upon the bind indeficient second by this trust deed. In full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property is and the astification in the such and the such accessful appendent of the accessful appendent of the indeficience is a such astification in the such and the accessful appendent of the property by the beneficiary after full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the beneficiary obligation secured hereby.

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title scarch, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with in enforcing this obligation; and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furmish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furmish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with-such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the money's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-guired to pay all reasonable costs; expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary fees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedneas secure hereby; and the rankor as the at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as beneficiary's request.

be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for the dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the itability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (s) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) [olin in granting any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) [olin in any subordination without warranty, all or any part of the property. The granteed at the content of the truthuless thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be \$XXK _ NOt Less than \$5.00. and restricted by this deed or they assign to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deed and any indebtedness secured thereon. Less the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to as the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to as the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to as the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to as the performance of any agreement hereunder, stantor shall have the right to as the performance of any agreement hereunder, the base-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or, by a re-generity, for the indebtedness hereby aseling to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness and profits earned profit of default as they reliver to be appointed by a court, and without regrant of the adequacy of a security for the indebtedness hereby aseling to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby in thout regrant of the way and at any time without notice, either upon and take possession of said property. or any part thereof, in its own name sue for or otherwise collect the re

6.36.3

6363

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance po-letes or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereon, as aloresaid, shall not, cure or waive any de-fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

a series time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any sgreement hereunder, the beneficity may decire all unsets secured hereby immediately due and payable by delivery may decire all unsets are the here by due to be trutter about cause to be duly filed for record. Upon delivery of said notice of default and election to sell the beneficiary shall deposit with the trutter the trut for all points decired all promissory notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, whereupon the trustees aball fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

required by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby lineluding costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding **SOMY other** than such portion of the private all is a would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby, cure the default. **Life 3IMOUTIC DICVICED V 13W** 6. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordsition of said notice of default and giving of said notice of sale, there as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may de-termine, at public auction to the bighest bidder for cash, in lawful money of the or any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone sale of all case.

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interest appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus; if iany, to the grantor of the trust deed or, to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

deed or. to his successor, in interest, entitled to such surplus. It is a provide the successor of the subscription of the successor is a successor or successor to any traiter and without veyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, po-and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder, successor is a subscription shall be made by written instrument. exce by the boneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder, or county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive pro proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates devises, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary berein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mas-culleng gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

A 14011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

| 성기험 이번 승규가 있는 수영 관계에 가 비행을 즐고 있는 것 같다. | |
|--|--|
| a ang 11999 - Ang a | Norbert L. Hanson (SEA |
| | |
| TATE OF OREGON | Rosa Cheryl Hanson ISEA |
| county of Klamath Ss 4/th | Rosa Cheryl Hanson / |
| 26th | . March Allel 91 |
| THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this | ot, 19, before me, the undersigne |
| Notary Public in and for said county and state, p Norbert L. Hanson and Rosa C | personally appeared the within hamed |
| | |
| o me personally known to be the identical individu | alS_named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me th |
| they executed the same freely and voluntarily | for the uses and purposed therein expressed. |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set | my hand and affixed my notatial seal-the day and year last above written. |
| CERN OFFICIAL SEAL | $M = \left(\left\{ X \right\} \right)$ |
| STATE TRACIE V. CHANDLER | 1 Maie & nandler |
| COMMISSION NO. 050112 | Notary Public for Oregon |
| SEAL) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 05, 1994 | /My commission expires: $7-6-94$ |
| CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR | |
| 한 11월 72월 67월 83일 전 12월 32일 전 12월 32일 전 12월 32일 전 12월 32일 전 12월 32일 전 12월 32일 전 12월 32일 전 12월 | |
| Loan No. 090-39-01509 | STATE OF OREGON |
| | County ofKlamath |
| TRUST DEED | County of |
| | |
| 그 물건 같은 것은 것은 것을 못했다. 같은 것을 것을 했다. | I certify that the within instrument |
| A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR O | was received for record on the <u>10th</u> |
| Norbert L. Hanson | day of April, 19 <u>91</u> , |
| | (DON'T USE THIS at 10:08 O'clock A. M., and recorded |
| Rosa Cheryl Hanson | FOR RECORDING DIAGON BOOK M91 on page 6362 |
| TO TO TO | TIES WHERE WHERE |
| KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS | 166 (999) SVieojus ascertist, ascentist, ascertist, as |
| AND LOAN ASSOCIATION | Witness my hand and seal of County |
| Beneficiary | affixed. |
| 11.13回应其法则的存在现象的形式的发展的方式的方式的存在存在。 | WITON AND BE SIGNED BY US TO Evelyn Biehn |
| After Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS | EXECUTE OF STORED SOLELY BY THE PORROUT 'S COUNTY CIER |
| KLAMAIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS | |
| コンド 「「「」」、「」」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、 | 40 FOY22 WMD DIALE OPENFI Extremine Anthon See Bot 34 |
| AND LOAN ASSOCIATION | BY SKOHTERS VID CONST By Daerline Mullinglare |
| コンド 「「「」」、「」」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、 | |

pursuant to stantie, to concer an evidences or indeptedness secured by stata trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you and the same. It is a state of the state of the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you are depted interesting of the state of the st Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary 1125 TRUET L. Habson and Resa Cheryl Harson Nothert L. Habson and Resa Cheryl Harson by____

55277

DATED: